
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
'PUBLIC BUILDING SERVICES 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

ADDRESS OF PREMISE EnteJQhange atMeadowville 
2101 Bermuda Hundred Road 
Chester, Virginia 23836-3200 

SUPPLEMENTAL .DATE 
AGREEMENT 
No.1 9-1­
TO LEASE NO. 

GS-038-09461 
Ac::r Number 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 
Meadowville LP 

whose address is 	 2600 Citadel Plaza ·.Drive 
Houston, TX 77008-1351 

hereinafter c:aHed the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. To modify square footage; annual rentaJ, percentage 
of occupancy and common area factor 

NOW THEREFORE, 1hese parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said .Lease is 
amended, effective see b,tllow . as follows: 

A. Paragraph1 of Standard Form 2 of the lease i$ hereby deleted In their entireties and the f()llowlng text is inserted in fieu thereof : 
"1. The Lessor hereby lea$$$ to the Govemmel'lt the following described premises: A totalof 134,172ANSllBOMA Office Area 
(previously usable) of oflioe and warehouse ~ce {138,834 rentable square feet (RSF)) loaned at the Entercf'lange at Meadowvllle, 
2101 Bermuda Hundred Road in Chester, Vlrglnla·23836-3200. Included in the rent at no additional eostto IhaGovemment are 30 
reserved, secure patking spaces tor exclusive use of Government employees and patrons. To be used for such purpose as may be 
detennlned by the Genetal Service Administration;• 

B. -Paragraph 14 of the lease Rider 1o lease is"deleted ln its entirety by deleting the existing text and Inserting·in lieuihere.ofthe 

following: 

•14. Lessor shall complete the bUlldlng sheft as defined in 1he tease and complete all alterations, improvements, and repan required 
by this lease, anddellver1he teased premises ready for oceupancy by the Govermient within so calendar daylil from !hedate.of notice 
to proceed With the construction of 1he tenant improvements. When Lessor has completed all such alterations, improvements, and 
repairs, Lessor shall promptly notify 1he Contradlng Officer, who shall pr'ol'nfltly cause the same to be inspected. 

Upon the date of completion of such alteratlons, improvement$, and repairs and inspection and acceptance by the Govemmant, the 

term of this lease shaft commence and shall continue fur 10 consecutive calendar years. The comn'lencement date shaD be mor& 

particularly .set forth by a Supplemental Lease Agreement. 


Upon acceptance of the leased pramlses by the Government, the same shall.be measured and rental shall be pak( in~ 
with Paragraph 4.1 of the lease, "Measurement of Space• and Paragrapl127 General Clauses, GSA Form 3517, "Payment" atthe rate 
of: 

M. Candace DuFour 
Sr. Vice ·President • 

EWS (T"itle) 

legal 

~ 2 ft.ex> C,1q1>et.. elt'l4 BP.x ,II~ 
{Addres ' 

Contracting Officer 

Official Title 

•Pqo·.,,.w./ If J. .... 



• 


SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
No. 1 

TO LEASE NO. 
GS-038-09461 

Yearn 1 tbrough ti: 

Shell Rent: $528,957.54 per year or approximately $3.81 per Rentable Square Foot 

Amortized wmual cO!llt fer Tenant lmprov~Allowance": $137,440.01 total per year . 

Interest rate al whichTenant.Alteralions are amortl%e<I; 10% 

1u\t'lual Cost of Serv{ce$! $23$,017.80 per year or approximately $1.70 per Rentable Square F¢ot, p!ys acs;rue<1 ewalatlons per 
Paragraph 4.3, •open1t1119 Costs~ -

years 6 through 10: 

Shell Rent$631,694.70 per yearnr approximately $4.55 per Rentable Squilre Foot, 

Annual Cost of Services: $236,017.80 per year or approximately ~1.70 per Rentable SqL1are Foot, plus accrued escalations per 
Paragraph 4.3, "Operating Costs• "* 

"The rent shall beadjusted dOWnWard if the Government does not utlllze1he entire'Tenant Improvement Affowance of $539,055.60, whid'I 
is included in the rent. using the 10% amort!Zation rate over the flnn term of 5 years. The Government, at Its election, may pay lump~ 
for Tenant Improvements. If this occurs, the rent shall be reduced proportionately using the 10% amortization rate. 

If1he Government spends l'.llGre than the atloWance identmed ebolle, the Government reserves the tight to 1) reduce theTenant 
Improvement requirements, 2) pay !Ump.sum for the overage upon completion and acceptanoe Of the improvements, or 3} lncrea&e the 
rent ~ing to the negotiated amortization rate over the iirm term of the lease. 

,.. The govemmenfs·electr!cal cost per the GSA form 1217 of Solieitation for Offers 9VA2a73 Is $;6080/ per rentable square foot. ·rne 
elec!rlcal cost is included within 1hEt•Arniual Cost ofService$" as set forth on Page4 of SS of this Lease, and is a componant of the $1.70 
perrentable.square1oot as set forth on page 4. 
Upon submission ofthe Government's electrlcal specifications, the lessor shaD provide an adjustment for the.eleclrical costs. that is 
determined to be fair and reasonable by the Government. Or-the Government shelf nave fue option to convert Uris leatl!J to anet of 
electric lease. 

C. Paragraph 10of the lease is deleted in its entirety by deleting the existing text and lnserllng in Heu thereof the followlng: 
10. The total percentage of space occupied by 1he Government under the tel'IT\$ of1he lease !s equal to 60.863275% percent of the total 
space available In the lessor's bulkling, and w!ll be used as the basis for computing the Govemmenes pro-rala share of real estate taxes, 
as defined in the Annual Real.Estate Tax Esealalion Clause. The percentage of occupancy ls derived by dividing the total Government 
space of 138,834 rentable square feet by 1he·tolal l:rullding apace of 228,108 rentable square feet. 

D. Paragraph 11 of the lease is deleted In its entirety by deleting the existing text and inserting in lieu thereof the following: 
11. Common Area Factor 
The Common Area Factor of this.building for this Government lease lhat is applied to the ANSllBOMA Of!lce Area square feet {ABOA) to 
determine the rentable square feet is 1.03474644.9 (138,834RSF/134,172 ABOA Sf). • 

E. Page 98 of 00 of the lea11e is deleted in it& entirety .by deleting the existing floor plan and inserting in lieu lhereof the following revisetl 
floor plan contained in this Supplemental Lease Agreement number '\, page 3 ofS, of the lease contract. 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LVA09461-SLA-1_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



